[bookmark: _Hlk7693245]Kinship Navigator Staff Contact List
	Local Region
	Statewide Kinship Navigators
	Physical address and telephone

	1
	Jeffrey Limbaugh
Jeffrey.limbaugh@dhs.ga.gov

	Pickens County DFCS
1258 East Church St.
Jasper, GA 30143
Office: 706-692-4733
Cell: 770-330-2164


	2
	Ellen Dillinger

Ellen.dillinger@dhs.ga.gov
	Union County DFCS
163 Blue Ridge Hwy
Blairsville, GA 30546
Office: 706-781-0905
Cell: 762-210-9589

	3
	Yolanda Vinson
Yolanda.Vinson@dhs.ga.gov

	Douglas County DFCS
8473 Duralee Ln., Suite 100
Douglasville, GA 30134
Office: 770-947-7557
Cell: 470-225-9937

	4
	Robbie Mitchell

Robbie.mitchell@dhs.ga.gov

	Meriwether County DFCS
17234 Roosevelt Hwy
Greenville, GA
Office: 706-672-3438
Cell: 470-233-5865

	1,2,3,4, &5
	Jennifer Los
North District Manager
Jennifer.los@dhs.ga.gov
	White County DFCS
1241 Helen Highway
Cleveland, GA 30528
Office: 706-348-4825
Cell: 706-969-8045

	8
	Eric Jackson
Eric.Jackson@dhs.ga.gov
	Sumter County DFCS
1601 North Martin Luther King Blvd
Suite 120 Office 117
Americus, GA 31719
Office: 229-931-5101
Cell: 229-815-4442

	10
	Jalaysia Malloy
Jalaysia.Malloy@dhs.ga.gov
	Dougherty County DFCS
200 W. Oglethorpe Blvd.
Albany, GA 31706
Cell: 229-869-7436


	11
	Sharon Paris
Sharon.paris@dhs.ga.gov


	Berrien County DFCS
301 S. Jefferson St.
Nashville, GA 31639
Office: 229-543-2518
Cell: 229-237-2076

	6,7,8,9,10,11, & 12
	Carrie Harper
South District Manager
CarrieE.harper@dhs.ga.gov
	Berrien County DFCS
301 S. Jefferson St.
Nashville, GA 31639
Cell: 229-520-2727

	13
	Keesha Dabney
Keesha.dabney@dhs.ga.gov

	Clayton County DFCS
877 Battlecreek Drive
Jonesboro, GA. 30236
Office: 770-603-4695
Cell: 404-556-3627

	14
	Kim Smith

kim.marie-smith@dhs.ga.gov 
	 DeKalb Access and Resource Center (ARC) 
North Hairston Road, Stone Mountain, GA 30083
Cell: 678-877-5186




